
      

GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRTIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 

MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPING & AVIATION 

 
 

 

PROCUREMENT OF VEHICLE MOUNTED 

ELEVATING AND ROTATING WORK 

PLATFORM (AERIAL PLATFORM VEHICLE) 
 

The Chairman, Ministry Procurement Committee (MPC) on behalf of the Sri Lanka Ports Authority (SLPA) now 

invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the equipment as prescribed below, 

 
 

Procurement 

Reference 

 

Name of the 

Procurement 

 

Method of 

Bidding 

 

Bid Security  

(Guarantee) 

Amount 

 

 

Document 

Fee(Inclusive 

of  VAT) 

 

 

Closing Date 

& Time 

CES/FP/03/PT/

5762(MP)-A 

 

Procurement of 

vehicle mounted 
elevating and 

rotating work 

platform (aerial 

platform 
vehicle) 

International 

Competitive 

Bidding (ICB) 

 

Sri Lanka 

Rupees Four 

Million One 

Hundred 

Thousand 

(LKR 

4,100,000.00 

 

LKR. 

50,000.00 

14:00 hrs on 

05th 

December 

2023 

 

 

Chairman – Ministry Procurement Committee) MPC) 

Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Aviation, 

No: 19, Chaithya Road, 

Colombo – 01 

 

1. The provisions of Public Contract Act. No.3 of 1987 (PCA 3) is applicable for procurement 

exceeding LKR. 5.0 (Five) Million. Accordingly any local bidder or the local agent of any foreign 

manufacturer or supplier is required to register with Department of Registrar of Companies.      

2. The bidders should have been in the business of supplying  equipment at least during the last 05 

(Five) years 

3. 

 

 

 
 

 

Interested bidders or the local agent may obtain further information from The Chief Manager 

(Supplies), Supplies Division, Sri Lanka Ports Authority, 45, Leyden Bastian Road, Colombo 01., 

Telephone:   0094 11 2432866 / Fax:  0094 11 2381652 / Email : cms@slpa.lk and  may  inspect 

the bidding documents at the same address during normal office hours on working days from 

16.10.2023 to 04.12.2023. 

4. A complete set of bidding documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders 

on the submission of a written request to the Chief Engineer (Supplies) at the address above and 

upon payment of a non-refundable document fee from 16.10.2023 between 9.00 hrs and 14.00 hrs 

on working days, up to 04.12.2023. The method of payment for document fee shall be in cash. 

5. Pre-Bid Meeting shall be held on 10.11.2023 at 10.30 hrs at the Technical Library of Sri Lanka 

Ports Authority, No.45, Leyden Bastian Road, Colombo 01. 

6. Sealed bids accompanied with the Bid security and PCA3 registration shall be delivered in duplicate 

to Chairman (Ministry Procurement Committee), Ministry of Port,Shipping & Aviation at 

No.19, Chaithya Road, Colombo 01 to reach there by not later than the bid closing time and date at 

14.00 hrs. on 05th  December 2023. The top left-hand corner of the envelope enclosed with the bid 

shall be marked as procurement of VMERWP/APV. Late bids shall not be accepted.  

7. Bids shall be opened immediately after closing the presence of the bidders’ representative who shall 

be nominated by the bidder to attend physically on the occasion of bid opening at the address below 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

(IFB) 
 

5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:90AA992DF94B4C90AA99. Bu kod ile http://evrak.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.



Note No: EA150812023

Ref: EA/GEN/560/Vol.XV

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka presents its
compliments to all Diplomatic Missions and Honorary Consulates in Sri Lanka and with reference
to the latter's No. MPS/P&D/MPC-SLPA/02-Vo| ii dated 17th October, 2023, has the honor to
inform that the Ministry of Potts, Shipping and Aviation has invited bids for Procurement of
Vehicle Mounted Elevating and Rotating Work Platform (Aerial Platform Vehicle).

A copy of the paper advertisement is enclosed.

The closing date of the Bid informed by Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Avidtion is on 05th

December, 2023 at 1400hrs.

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka avails itself of
this opportunity to renew to all Diplomatic Missions and Honorary Consulates in Sri Lanka the
assurances of its highest consideration.

18 October 2023, Colombo

All Diplomatic Missions and Honorary Consulates in Colombo 1., L

CC: 1. Secretary, Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Aviation

2. Chairman, Sri Lanka Ports Authority

5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:90AA992DF94B4C90AA99. Bu kod ile http://evrak.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.


